datestomp

noH.ogo DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Region 4

Address: 1420 2nd Street
Greeley, CO 80631

mvwm Phone:  (970) 350-2153  FAX:

Eﬁﬁﬂ Om. WAY PLANS UNIT: David Mantych, PLS

Sheet Revisions

Sheet Revisions

Sheet Revisions RIGHT OF WAY PLANS
0000 000

mm/yy

0000

o TITLE SHEET

PROJECT NUMBER: STA 0343-022

(970) 350-2178

PROJECT LOCATION: FORT MORGAN TO BRUSH

PROJECT _.oo>._._oz

CONVENTIONAL SIGNS

County Line — — —_
Township or Range Line —_—
Land Lines _Section Line _EE 1/16_Section_Line
Property or Tract Line 1

City Limits -

Railroad e
Eiating RoplS = T o o e
New Road

Control of A

Access denied by bumala.v.ﬂnhlﬂ-a = |N.H.q_|s|_ﬂ|a.
Right of Way Line — RON Morkers,
Protected by Fr y(Virgin L ion)}—— — — — ———v—
Topof Cuts— — — — — —— — — — — — ™ =—.
Toe oﬁm.____.u.r..||.\l.la.l...al.\n..:...l1.

Barbed Wire Fence B3

Chain Link Fence |AY|0||0|O|
Woven Wire—Combination Fence A

Snow Fence /- - /-

Wood Fence

Deer Fence —x: e 3 P
Trees % Deciduous ..Nq .mq Coniferous

Tel. & Teleg. Lines ¢ cit @ new @ Reiocoted J To be Remored
Electric Lines $oit @ @rescoss N To be Removed

Elec. Trans. Tower B eit. @ wew @ Reicoted # To be Removed

Buried Tel. Cable — — 1 — St ¢__Mew o T-
Buried Electric Cable — —g—fist _ g New ¢
Gas Main — —g— 0" Bdet . = o 8 New .
Oil Main — —o—JU Bt o 10" New ,
Water Main — —y—*" 6t o 4" New

Sanitary Mﬂina._.wmhn e i 12° New,
Storm Sewers ‘om 12 Edst . _loet0'Ql_ 12" New . inietw .

BON_ . WL C

3 Center of Section |
CiEd .I+|.

Road Approaches Syl L

Section Corner

Culverts & Drains

BASIS OF BEARINGS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF COLORADO

RIGHT OF WAY PLAN OF PROPOSED
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. STA 0343-022

TO

T.4N.

-

FT. MORGAN

All bearings are based on a line connecting
the W 1/4 corner of Section 6, T. 3 N.,

R. 56 W., of the 6th P.M. ?Q: in ooc:c\
road) and the E 1 /4 corner of Section 6
(#6 rebar w/2.5" metal cap in monument
box LS 26964) as bearing N. 85 17’ 53" E.

W 1/4 corner Sec. 6
(nail in county road)

O

E 1/4 corner Sec. 6
(#6 rebar w/2.5" metal
cap in mon. box — LS 26964)

<

N 85 17" 83" E.

TN,

Title Sheet

Tabulation of Properties
3B Survey Control Diagram
4A Monumentation Sheets

Plan Sheet

NN -=
I I |

STATE HIGHWAY NO.

MORGAN

COUNTY

RIGHT OF WAY

R.O.W. LENGTH OF PROJECT =573.19 FEET

34

R.57W. R.56W.
— 3
o
z0 49 32
IFF’J]@ T.4N.
1 5065 = BRUSH
\W
~ T.3N.
—
/\\1/! / STR CZ22B
8 PROJECT
12 / s N STA 0343-022
\\fﬁ\\ M.P. 168.917
=X
el % Al
R.57W. R.56W.
SCALE: NO SCALE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
AUTHORIZED

DATE

DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR




COOT Form
#WR TOQ

3

Zaoue

AT 2mecr

Hab

Mon Mar S 08 38 34 MST 2004 data fle C .Acadaats

—
B OATAMIE T OF TRANS AT ON

Colorado Department of Transportation

Region 4

1420 2nd “treet

C reeley (O 80631

Phone {970) 350-2153 Fax (970) 350 2178

Right Of Way Plans Unit David G Mantych

Sheet Revisions

Sheet Revisions

Sheet Revisions

Rigth Of Way

Tabulation Of Properties

Project Number STA 0343-022

Project Location Fort Morgan to Brush

Project Code | Last Mod Date | Subset Sheets | Sheet No | Total No of Shects
R.O.W. TABULATION OF PROPERTIES IN MORGAN COUNTY  S.H. NO. 34 T T m
P 1 Area In Square Feet -
arce Owner Address Location Area OF 4 Remainder Book Remarks
No Parcel F xisting ROW Net Area — i muﬁmm
T3N,R5W 6hPM
PE t Reuben Boston Farms, Inc 16487 Co Rd 24 SE 1/4 Sec 6 832 sf 832 sf Permanent easement for ditch nder access
To Upper Platte & Beaver Canal Co Headgate Fort Morgan, CC 80701

Site Address
24772 Hwy 34
Brush, CO 80723

2 Upper Platte & Beaver Canal Co Headgate 101 Cedar Street NE 1/4 Sec 6 512 st 512 sf Nothing of record to define extent of ownership To also
Log Lane Village, CO pay Donald E Lindell Revocable Trust for parcel (See 3A)
80705

3 Donald E Lindell Revocable Trust PO Box 185 NE 1/4 Sec 6 5625 st 5625 sf 268 +/ AC Remainder area based on assessor record
Brush CO 80723
Site Address
24549 Hwy 34
Brush, CO 80723

3A {Same As Above} (Same As Above) (Same As Above) 512 st 512 sf See Parcel 2
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DOT FORM 12BRg
EEVISED JULY 1936

datestamp

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Region 4
Address

Phone

1420 2nd Street
Greeley CO 80631
(970) 350-2157  FAX

RIGHT OF WAY PLANS UNIT Dawid Mantych, PLS

{970) 350-2178

Sheet Revisions

Sheet Revisions Sheet Rewvisions

mm/yy

XXX

XXX | { mm/yy X000 X0 | [ mm/fyy 0K XXX

RIGHT OF WAY PLANS

MONUMENTATION SHEET

PROJECT NUMBER  STA 0343-022

PROJECT LOCATION Ft Morgan To Brush

PROJECT LOCATION

Project Code | Lost Mod Date | Subset Shaets [ Sheel No | Total No of Sheets

TABULATION OF R.0.W. MARKERS

TO BE SET BY STATE FORCES

POINT NO

115
116
117
118
123
205
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
215
216
217

NORTHING

1340986 336
1340996 590
1340978 160
1340967 906
1341051 882
1340984 369
1341044 273
1341042 529
1341067 468
1341068 165
1341062 068
1341071 405
1341079 133
1341054 248
1341081 366
1341082 512

EASTING

554001 634
554148 276
554171 418
554024 777
554078 850
553973 503
553970 029
553945 090
553943 346
553953 322
554066 061
554126 681
554157 274
553969 332
554163 545
554516 880

TABULATION OF PERMANENT EASEMENT
POINTS TO BE STAKED

POINT NO NORTHING EASTING
206 1340963 420 553974 368
214 1340966 308 554024 846

TABULATION OF ALIQUOT COERNERS
TO BE SET BY STATE FORCES

POINT NO NORTHING EASTING
105 1340788 050 551270 536 W 1/4 COR SEC 6
107 1338356 285 553689 596 S 1/4 COR SEC 6
108 1343504 725 553670 133 N 1/4 COR SEC 6

TABULATION OF POINTS
FOR INFORMATION ONLY

14529 | 10-os—04 | 1 of 2 | & B

GENERAL NOTES

This Right of Way plan i1s not a complete boundary
survey of all adjormng owners ond s prepared for
Transportation Department purposes Only

Survey Contro! Points set with a higher degree of
gccuracy than ROW Markers

NOTICE According to Colorado law you must
commence any legal action based upon any defect
in this survey within three years after you first
discover such defect In no event, may any action
based upon any defect in this survey be
commenced more than ten years from the date of
the certification shown hereon

All ROW Markers set from survey control poinls

All centerline and offset statroming 1s theoretical only
and may not represent the centerline as constructed
in the field All stationing is approximate

All coordinates histed are project coordingtes only

Field survey control precision meets the mimmum
horizontal control tolerances of o CDOT Type D
survey (4/29/92)

Comritments for title insurance supphed by
Secunty Title Guaranty Co

# NCT11085 August 5, 2004 ot B0OO am
# NCT11094 July 28, 2004 ot 800 am

QUANTITY OF MONUMENTS TO BE SET |

POINT NO NORTHING EASTING

106 1341198 665 556262 955

E 1/4 COR SEC 6

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE (FIELD)

Control Survey and Monumentation was done under
my supervision and checking

NAME PLS NO
DATE

CAP MONUMENT TYPE

TYPE T 1A 2 |24 3 |3A] 4| 5
REFERENCE | B
RIGHT OF WAY | 18 B
CONTROL
ALIQUOT CORNER 3
WITNESS POST

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE (OFFICE)

ROW Plans and Legal Descriptions were prepared
under my supervision and checking

NAME PLS NO
DATE




! STATE OF COLORADD
'1CDOT FORM 126Ra
IREVISED JULY 1396

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
‘@é MMM_—MMmR# 1420 2nd Street

Greeley CO B0631
Phone (970) 350-2153 FAX  (970) 350-2178

RIGHT OF WAY PLANS UNIT Dawid G Mantych

mm/yy

Sheet Rewisions

Sheet Revisions Sheet Revisions

XXXAX XXX

mm fyy

X000 W0k [ mmfyy 000

XXX

z

RIGHT OF WAY PLANS

MONUMENTATION SHEET

PROJECT NUMBER  STA 0343-022

PRGJECT LOCATION Ft Morgan To Brush
PRCJECT LOCATION

Project Code | Last Mod Date | Subset Sheets | Sheet Mo | Total No of Sheets
= 600 14529 | 10-0404 | 2 of 2z | aa | [N

W 1/4 CORNER 105
SECTION 6

T 3N,R 56 W

FOUND NAIL IN CO RD

NW 1/4
SECTION 6

SW 1/4
SECTION 6

3 N.,

N 1/4 CORNER

SECTION &
Av:um T 3N R 56 W
FOUND #5 REBAR

ILLEGIBLE CAP

R. 56 W.

NE 1/4
SECTION 6
E-
5009 28
SE 1/4
SECTION 6

S 1/4 CORNER
SECTION &

T 3N,R 56 W
Awyou FOUND NAIL IN CO RD

T3M R56W
1/4

58|55

E 1/4 CORNER
SECTION 6

T 3N, R 56 W
FOUND 2 5" METAL
CAP ON #6 REBAR
IN MONUMENT BOX
(LS #26964)




AL ., FUR ENEUREA LY

OF THE COUNTY LAND SURVEYS/RIGHT OF WAY

SURVEYS AT PAGE _______, RECEPTION NUMBER

VEFUSIIEY IS uAl W, i,

ONLY IN BOOK

SIGNED
DEPT.

dotestomp

z

‘| COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet Revisions Sheet Revisions Sheet Revisions RIGHT OF WAY PLANS

e ; mfyy Y000 XK | [ mm/yy 0000 00 | [[emm/yy X000 oK | PLAN SHEET
‘@é Hm“”nw 1420 2nd Street PROJECT NUMBER: STA 0343-022
Greeley, CO B0631 PROJECT LOCATION: Ft. Morgan To Brush
mET TRy Phone:  (970) 350-2153 FAX: (970) 350-2178 ” - PROJECT LOCATION:
RIGHT OF WAY PLANS UNIT: DAVID MANTYCH, PLS et | Frjct ot ot Mo G 1 S St [ i .| 1l o f ot |

T. 3 N, R. 56 W., 6th P.M.

NE 1/4
UPPER PLATTE & BEAVER SEC. 6 @ DONALD E. LINDELL
CANAL CO. HEADGATE REVOCABLE TRUST
101 CEDAR STREET P.0. BOX 185
LOG LANE VILLAGE, CO 80705 BRUSH, CO 80723

E. 1/4 COR.

e

BOX-LS 26964

REUBEN BOSTON FAMILY FARMS, INC.
16497 COUNTY ROAD 24
e FORT MORGAN, CO 80701
TO: UPPER PLATTE & BEAVER
CANAL CO. HEADGATE




E OF COLORADO N . e . _® ) N
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